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TIPERIAL COAL CO, ¥O. 1275 WELL,

Cabin Creelt Tistrict, Kenswha County, W. Va,

By Upi%ed Tuel Caos Co., Cherleston, V. Va.

Crilling contractor, Cameron Trilling Go., Charleston, %W, Va,
Cormenced llay 23, 1922; complebed Aug, 11, 1922.

Drillers: Harry Kellar, lMark Lemons. ‘

10" casing, 15'; &M, 1685' (pulled); 63", 239917,

Steel-line measurements at 2239, 37033, 3078, and 3098',

0il well,

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Soil ~ 0~ 11 11
Send , 11 - 26 15
Coal - ‘ 26 - 29 3
Lime . 29 - L0 11
Slate 40 - 60 20
Coal 60 - 64 Y
Sand 6Lt - 100 6
Linme 100 - 140 EO
Send 140 - 225 g5
Cozl 225 - 228 3
Slate , 228 - 270 Yo
Line 270 - 725 55
Sand 325 - ﬁ5o 125
Coal , o - U52 2
Lime Lus2 - 500 4g
Slate 500 - 520 20
Sand 520 - 600 80
Coal 600 - 602 2
Lirie 602 - 670 68
Sand 670 - 745 75
Coal 745 - 750 5
Sand 750 - 800 50
Slate 800 - 330 30
Sand 830 - 900 70
Lime 900 - 1025 125
Sand 1025 - 1070 U5
Slate 1070 - 1100 30
Lime 1000 - 1145 us
Sand 1145 - 1245 100
Slate 1245 - 1255 10
Gramphus Sand 1255 - 1410 1?5
Slate 1410 - 1456 16
Salt Sand : 1456 - 1685 129
Slate 1685 - 1689 4
Lime 1689 - 1699 10
Sand 21% bailers water per hour,1705') 1699 - 1740 41
Slatel2 bailers water per hour,1752"})// 1740 - 174k 1
Lime 174l ~ 1747 3
Sand 1747 - 1752 5
Lime 1752 - 1760 8
Slate and shells 1760 - 1948 188
Lime, pink 1948 - 1958 10
Lime 1958 - 1973 15
Slate and shells 1977 - 1988 15
Red rock 1988 - 2020 32
Line 2020 - 2040 20
G a4+ P

Slate and shells 2040 - 2090 50

(OVER)



DAL GOAL GO; NO; 1275 WELL (Continued).

Lime
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‘—Slate ‘and shells

" "Brown Shale

“.,.Berea. Send (oil and gas, 3062-3078")
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IMPIRIAL COAL CO, NO, 1275 WELL,

Cabin Creekk District, Ksnmawha County, W, Va,
By United Fuel Ges Co,, Charleston, W, Va.

0. P.AEKANS1004,

Drilling contractor, Cameron Drillimg Co,, Charlesten, W. Va,

Commenced Msy 23, 1922; completed Aug, 11, 1922,
Prillerst Harry Kellar, Mark Lemons
10" ‘casing, 15'; 89,

16851 (pudled)s 63%, 23999,
Stesl-line measurements at 2399, 3033, 3078, and 3098,

011 well, |
o Top, Bettem, Thickness,
Setl 0=~ 11 11
Sand ., 11- 26 15
Lime 29 - 4o 11
Slate gg - gg Eg
Coal -
lime 100 - 140
Sand 140 - 225 &5
Coal 225 « 228 3
Slate 228 - 270 y2
Sena 5 ip 1%
Coal @3 - %2 2
Iinme 2 - 500 4g
Ty 2 82 3
Coal 00 - 6o 2
uﬁ. e - 6?0 &
Sand 60 - 15 »
Ceal 5 - 750 5
nd 0 - ¢ ,-
Lime 900 - 1025 125
Sand 1025 - 1070 %
Slate 1070 - 1100 |
Lime 1800 - 12h5 g
Sand ks - 1245 100
Slate 1255 - 1255 10
e Lot =i
a -
8a1t Semd 1456 - 1685 129
Slate l}.ggg - 1689 ;t
Lime ' - 16 10
statelEha o I e ) a7 - 1p ;
Send 1747 - 1752 5
Iine 4 h 4 - 1760 B
iixate and shells ishs - 1% 1?6
ne, m ‘ ‘ - 3¢
Iime 1958 - 1973 15
Slate and shells 1973 - 1988 15
Red rock 1988 - 2020 3R
Line 2020 - 2040 20
Slate and shells 2040 - 2090 50

(ovER)



| TMPERIAL COAL CO, NO, 1275 WELL (Contimued).

Tops Bgpttom. Thiclmess,

Line ~ = ¢ 2090 - 2120 30
Red roek . 2120 - 2132 12
Slate and shells ‘ 2132 - 2210 78
Maxton Saad ' ‘ ’ 2210 - 2285 F i)
Slate , o . 2285 - 2290 5
Iime shells ' ‘ © 2290 - 2380 90
Pencil Cave ' ‘ 2380 - 2385 5
Big Lime ~ 2385 - 2560 175
Big Injun Sand gﬁo - 2610 50
" Slate and shells 10 - 415
Brown shale 8

Berea Sand (o1l and gas, 3062-30?3') %?3 - }33372 L)
Total depth 3098



